
Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

TODD, Alda Beryl

WEBB, Eveline ...

HUTCHINSON, Arthur
Lockwood.

AUSTERBERRY, Jack

CARRIER, Ada Gertrude

DOWNING, Ernest

HARRIS, Esther Leah ...

CHOLERTON, Louisa

CAUL, Philomena
Kathleen.

ROBERTS, Frederick
Julien.

DIMMOCK, Ellen
Marguerite.

WILLIAMS, Thomas

Rossi, Dorothy

DONKIN, Doris

SIMS, Frances Louisa ...

13 Stratton Terrace, Falmouth, Cornwall,
Spinster. 24th April 1975.

Flat 1, 38 Russell Street, Reading, Berks, Spin-
ster. 21st March 1975.

The Georgian House, Lower Cookham Road,
Maidenhead, Berkshire, B.B.C. Executive.
15th September 1974.

Freshways, 39 Boathousc Lane, Parkgate,
Wirral, Merseyside, Newsagent. 13th Sep-
tember 1974.

44 Ralph Road, Alum Rock, Birmingham,
Widow. 18th December 1974.

71 Tyninghame Avenue, Tettenhall, Wolver-
hampton. 12th April 1975.

96 Brondesbury Park, London, N.W.6. 6th
January 1974.

43 Harrison Street in the Borough of Derby,
Widow. 28th October 1974.

72 Fieldway Court, Birkenhead, Merseyside,
Copy Typist. 16th October 1974.

10 Bayswater Gardens, Wallasey, Merseyside,
Estate Agent. 25th April 1975.

42 Storeton Road, Birkenhead, Merseyside,
Spinster, llth March 1975.

19 Hale Road, Wallasey, Merseyside, Estimat-
ing Clerk. 13th March 1975.

Barrington Lodge Nursing Home, Charlton
Kings, Cheltenham, Gloucestershire. 19th
February 1975.

"Gaywood", Colebrook Lane, Watersfield,
Pulborough, Sussex, Spinster. 6th April
1975.

8 Beech Grove, Ipswich, Widow. 10th April
1975.

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, 3 Pydar Street, Truro, Cornwall, or
C. Vmcent Downing and Co., 22 Market Street, Falmouth, Cornwall.

Arthur F. Clark & Son, 7 Cross Street, Reading, RG1 1SX. (Arthur Kenneth
Clark and Norman Henry Brown.)

Reynolds Parry-Jones & Crawford, 10 Easton Street, High Wycombe, Bucking-
hamshire, HP 11 1NP. (The Public Trustee, Mavis June Hutchinson and
Gordon Stuart Edmund Penrose.)

Bartlett & Son, 30 North John Street, Liverpool, L2 9QN. (Marian Gertrude
Austerberry.)

Eyre & Co., 866 Washwood Heath Road, Ward End, Birmingham, B8 2NG.
(Elsie Caroline Savagar and Charles Albert Richards.)

National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Department,
Mander House, Mander Centre, Wolverhampton, or Manby & Steward, Mander
House (First Floor), Wolverhampton, Solicitors.

Gasquet Metcalfe & Walton, 13-15 Arundel Street, London W.C.2. (John
Edgar Grande and Walter Harris.)

Flint, Bishop & Barnett, Royal Oak House, Market Place, Derby, DEI 2EA.
(Harry Moore and Mabel Mary Croft.)

A. Halsall & Co., 47-48 Hamilton Square, Birkenhead. (Ellen Goodfellow and
Mary Patricia Ashman.)

F. S. Moore & Price (DT/CJ/RO), 19 Seaview Road, Wallasey, Merseyside,
L45 4QP, Solicitors. (Joan Roberts and Brian Rourke.)

Lamb, Goldsmith & Howard, 42 Castle Street, Liverpool, L2 7LE, Solicitors.
(Adeline Dean.)

Bell & Joynson, 51-53 Wallasey Road, Wallasey, Merseyside. (Joyce Lillian
Irene Williams.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Cheltenham Trust Branch, 4-6 Rodney Road, Cheltenham,
GL50 1JG.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Worthing Trust Branch, Southfield House, 11 Liverpool
Gardens, Worthing, Sussex, BN11 1SB.

Bridgeman Morris, 45 Hazelwood Road, Northampton. (Robert James Bridgeman)

18th July 1975

14th July 1975

10th July 1975

4th August 1975

18th July 1975

21st July 1975

25th July 1975

llth July 1975

12th July 1975

15th July 1975

12th July 1975

12th July 1975

15th July 1975

18th July 1975

llth July 1975

(779)

(778)

(777)

(776)

(774)

(775)

(785)

(789)

(481)

(482)

(484)

(485)

(819)

(825)

(826)

ro

W


