Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given	
Todd, Alda Beryl	13 Stratton Terrace, Falmouth, Cornwall, Spinster. 24th April 1975.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, 3 Pydar Street, Truro, Cornwall, or C. Vincent Downing and Co., 22 Market Street, Falmouth, Cornwall.	18th July 1975	(779)
Weвв, Eveline	Flat 1, 38 Russell Street, Reading, Berks, Spin- ster. 21st March 1975.	Arthur F. Clark & Son, 7 Cross Street, Reading, RG1 1SX. (Arthur Kenneth Clark and Norman Henry Brown.)	14th July 1975	(778)
Hutchinson, Arthur Lockwood.	The Georgian House, Lower Cookham Road, Maidenhead, Berkshire, B.B.C. Executive. 15th September 1974.	Reynolds Parry-Jones & Crawford, 10 Easton Street, High Wycombe, Bucking- hamshire, HP11 1NP. (The Public Trustee, Mavis June Hutchinson and Gordon Stuart Edmund Penrose.)	10th July 1975	(777)
Austerberry, Jack	Freshways, 39 Boathouse Lane, Parkgate, Wirral, Merseyside, Newsagent. 13th Sep- tember 1974.	Bartlett & Son, 30 North John Street, Liverpool, L2 9QN. (Marian Gertrude Austerberry.)	4th August 1975	(776)
Carrier, Ada Gertrude	44 Ralph Road, Alum Rock, Birmingham, Widow. 18th December 1974.	Eyre & Co., 866 Washwood Heath Road, Ward End, Birmingham, B8 2NG. (Elsie Caroline Savagar and Charles Albert Richards.)	18th July 1975	(774)
Downing, Ernest	71 Tyninghame Avenue, Tettenhall, Wolver- hampton. 12th April 1975.	National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Department, Mander House, Mander Centre, Wolverhampton, or Manby & Steward, Mander House (First Floor), Wolverhampton, Solicitors.	21st July 1975	(775)
HARRIS, Esther Leah	96 Brondesbury Park, London, N.W.6. 6th January 1974.	Gasquet Metcalfe & Walton, 13-15 Arundel Street, London W.C.2. (John Edgar Grande and Walter Harris.)	25th July 1975	(785)
CHOLERTON, Louisa	43 Harrison Street in the Borough of Derby, Widow. 28th October 1974.	Flint, Bishop & Barnett, Royal Oak House, Market Place, Derby, DE1 2EA. (Harry Moore and Mabel Mary Croft.)	11th July 1975	(789)
CAUL, Philomena Kathleen.	72 Fieldway Court, Birkenhead, Merseyside, Copy Typist. 16th October 1974.	A. Halsall & Co., 47-48 Hamilton Square, Birkenhead. (Ellen Goodfellow and Mary Patricia Ashman.)	12th July 1975	(481)
Rовектs, Frederick Julien.	10 Bayswater Gardens, Wallasey, Merseyside, Estate Agent. 25th April 1975.	F. S. Moore & Price (DT/CJ/RO), 19 Seaview Road, Wallasey, Merseyside, L45 4QP, Solicitors. (Joan Roberts and Brian Rourke.)	15th July 1975	(482)
Dіммоск, Ellen Marguerite.	42 Storeton Road, Birkenhead, Merseyside, Spinster. 11th March 1975.	Lamb, Goldsmith & Howard, 42 Castle Street, Liverpool, L2 7LE, Solicitors. (Adeline Dean.)	12th July 1975	(484)
WILLIAMS, Thomas	19 Hale Road, Wallasey, Merseyside, Estimat- ing Clerk. 13th March 1975.	Bell & Joynson, 51-53 Wallasey Road, Wallasey, Merseyside. (Joyce Lillian Irene Williams.)	12th July 1975	(485)
Rossi, Dorothy	Barrington Lodge Nursing Home, Charlton Kings, Cheltenham, Gloucestershire. 19th February 1975.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Cheltenham Trust Branch, 4-6 Rodney Road, Cheltenham, GL50 1JG.	15th July 1975	(819)
Donkin, Doris	"Gaywood", Colebrook Lane, Watersfield, Pulborough, Sussex, Spinster. 6th April 1975.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Worthing Trust Branch, Southfield House, 11 Liverpool Gardens, Worthing, Sussex, BN11 1SB.	18th July 1975	(825)
Sімs, Frances Louisa	8 Beech Grove, Ipswich, Widow. 10th April 1975.	Bridgeman Morris, 45 Hazelwood Road, Northampton. (Robert James Bridgeman)	11th July 1975	(826)